
Player Safety Coaches 2023
School First Name Last Name Email Address Date
Alsea HS Laric Cook lariccook41@gmail.com 8/12/2023
Alsea HS Joe Martinez joe.martinez@alsea.k12.or.us 8/12/2023
Amity HS Baltazar Campuzano Baltazar_campuzano@hotmail.com 6/24/2023
Blanchet Catholic Dustin Daniel DUSTINDANIEL91@GMAIL.COM 8/12/2023
Brooking Harbor HS Mark Hawley markhawley4@comcast.net 3/3/2023

Brookings-Harbor HS Shaun Bavaro shaunb@brookings.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

C.S. Lewis Academy Steve Wallo steve.wallo@cslewisacademy.com 6/24/2023
Cascade HS Shane Hedrick shedrick@cascade.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Centennial HS Adam Taylor adortaam@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Centennial HS Jeffrey Roy jeff.roy1@mac.com 3/3/2023

Centennial HS Fernando Castillo Texansapper@yahoo.com 3/3/2023

Central Catholic HS Paul Kraus pkraus@centralcatholichigh.org 3/3/2023

Central Linn Mike Day mike.day@centrallinn.k12.or.us 7/22/2023
Churchill Layne Coffin Layne.coffin5@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Clackamas HS Jeffrey Galloway CoachJGalloway78@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Clatskanie HS Sean Gorley seangorley@yahoo.com 3/3/2023

Clatskanie HS Brad Swafford bswafford@csd.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Corbett HS Dan Hunter hunted3413@yahoo.com 3/3/2023

Cottage Grove HS Daniel Bowman danbowman1218@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Cove HS Sam Wiseman scwiseman77@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Cove HS Levi Wiseman levi.wiseman@covesd.org 3/3/2023

Crane Union High Matthew Hawley mhawley@cranedu.org 6/17/2023
Creswell High School Hayden Glenn Haglenn2000@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Crook County High School Pard Smith pard.smith@crookcountyschools.org 7/22/2023
Crow High School Nick Nevins pdk69r@hotmail.com 7/22/2023
Dallas HS Matthew Jackson andy.jackson@dsd2.org 3/3/2023

Dallas HS Andy Jackson matt.jackson@dsd2.org 3/3/2023

Days Creek Charter School David Hunt david.hunt@dayscreek.k12.or.us 8/12/2023
Dayton High School Jacob Peterson Coachjpeterson@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Dufur HS Jack Henderson jhender@dufur.k12.or.usj 3/3/2023

Elkton High School Jeremy Lockhart jlockhart@elkton.k12.or.us 7/22/2023
Falls City HS Dean Munkers dean.munkers@fallscityschools.org 3/3/2023

Falls City Middle School Tanner Simmons tanner.simmons@fallscityschools.org 3/3/2023

Forest Grove HS Camden McFarland cmcfarland@fgsd.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Gaston jr/sr HS James Pollay cnjpollay@comcast.net 3/3/0023

Glendale HS Jack Marvin Jack.marvin@glendale.k12.or.us 8/12/2023
Grant Union HS A.J. McQuown mcquowna@grantesd.k12.or.us 6/17/2023
Hood River Valley HS Caleb Sperry caleb.sperry@hoodriver.k12.or.us 3/3/0023

Ida B Wells HS Jon Tromblay jtromblay44@gmail.com 6/24/2023
Ione/Arlington Mark Davidson mdavidson@arlington.k12.or.us 7/22/2023
Irrigon HS Martin Harrison martin.harrison@morrowsd.org 6/24/2023
Jefferson HS Jacob Karnes jacob.karnes@jefferson.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Jefferson HS Todd Tillerson todd.tillerson@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Jesuit HS Francisco Hernandez fhernandez@jesuitportland.org 6/24/2023
Jordan Valley HS Kelsi Skinner Kelsi.skinner@malesd.org 6/17/2023
Joseph Charter School John DeWitt john.dewitt@josephcharter.org 6/17/2023
Kennedy Dave Kline klinedco@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Klamath Union HS Bo Branum bobranum321@gmail.com 8/12/2023
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La Grande HS Michael Fields Michael.fields@lagrandesd.org 6/17/2023
La Pine High School Darrin Dulley darrin.dulley@bend.k12.or.us 7/22/2023
Lakeridge HS Beau Gates beaugates55@gmail.com 6/24/2023

Lakeridge HS Spencer Phillips phillips@loswego.k12.or.us 6/24/2023

Lakeview HS Andy Rygg ryggans@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Lakeview HS Jason Alves jaydalvs50@hotmakl.clm 3/3/2023

Lakeview HS Ryan Moss moss.ryan@lakeview.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Lincoln HS Cody Schnaufer cschnaufer@pps.ent 6/24/2023
Lowell Highschool Brody Scott brodyscott1480@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Lowell HS Raymond Yarbough ryarbrough@lowell.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Marshfield Codi Berggreen Codib@coos-bay.k12.or.us 7/22/2023
McDaniel HS Russell Millage russell.millage7@gmail.com 8/12/2023
McKenzie HS Fred Heins fred.heins@mckenziesd.org 3/3/2023

McKenzie HS Jack Devereaux jack.devereaux@mckenziesd.org 3/3/2023

McLoughlin HS Angel Palacios Angel.palacios@miltfree.k12.or.us 8/12/2023
McLoughlin HS Arnie Alvarez arnaldo.alvarez@miltfree.k12.or.us 8/12/2023
Molalla HS Jason Prosser jasonprosser2009@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Molalla HS Donald Riggs riggsdj4@gmail.com 3/3/2038

Molalla HS Sean McElhaney sean.mcelhaney@molallariv.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Myrtle Point HS Jamil Wynn Jwynn@mpsd.k12.or.us 8/12/2023
Neah-Kah-Nie Alejandro Quintana‐Rios alejandroqr@nknsd.org 3/3/2023

Nelson HS Aaron Haxel hazelaa@nclack.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Nestucca HS Tevin Gianella teving@nestucca.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Nestucca HS Jeffrey Schiewe jeffs@nestucca.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Nyssa HS Jose Sanchez jsanchez@nyssasd.org 8/12/2023
Nyssa HS Josh De Anda jdeanda@nyssasd.org 8/12/2023
Oakridge John Taylor john.taylor@ohswarriors.net 7/22/2023
Perrydale HS Steve Mabry orducks@yahoo.com 7/22/2023
Phoenix HS Clyde Bell Charlie.hall@phoenix.k12.or.us 8/12/2023
Pine Eagle HS Nick Tayer ntayer@pineeaglesd.org 6/17/2023
Powers HS Ricky Ostle rickyostle@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Powers HS Kayne Pedrick 2cooltrackcoach@gmail.com 3/3/2023

Reedsport Jr/Sr High Nick Vander Kley vkleytree@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Reedsport Jr/Sr High School Chelsea Vander Kley chelseajvanderkley@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Rex Putnam HS Bill Wooldridge Wooldridgew@nclack.k12.or.us 6/24/2023
Reynolds HS Bo Jones Bojones34@yahoo.com 6/24/2023
Riverside Tyler Volpi Tyler.volpi@morrowsd.org 7/22/2023
Salem Academy Matt Wiltsey mwiltsey@salemacademy.org 8/12/2023
Santain Christian Keith Taylor keitht@santiam.org 3/3/2023

Santiam High School Randall Klagge RKlagge1998@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Santiam Jr/Sr High School Lyle Schroeder bigls86@yahoo.com 7/22/2023
Santiam Junior/ Senior High School Randall Klagge RKlagge1998@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Scappoose Sean McNabb smcnabb@scappoose.k12.or.us 8/12/2023
Sheldon high school Ulises Monarrez line_j@4j.lane.edu 7/22/2023
Sheridan HS Tucker Davis tuckerdavis48@gmail.com 6/24/2023
Sheridan HS Aaron Olsen aaronolsen76@gmail.com 6/24/2023
Sheridan HS Cody Dyche codydyche@gmail.com 6/24/2023
Sherwood Mark Gribble mgribbke@sherwood.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Sisters HS Jim Gurney jimboek@hotmail.com 3/3/2023
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Siuslaw HS Sam Johnson sjohnson@siuslaw.k12.or.us 7/22/2023
South Eugene HS Derek Brimmer Brimmer88@gmail.com 8/12/2023
South Salem High School Jacob Dufault dufault_jacob@salkeiz.k12.or.us 7/22/2023
Southridge HS AJ Mullaney arinjasonmullaney@gmail.com 8/12/2023
Sprague HS AJ Robinson Robinson_AJ@salkeiz.k12.or.us 6/24/2023
Spray Jeeey Anderson janderson@spray.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Springfield HS Frank Geske fgeske@comcast.net 7/22/2023
Springfield HS Ryan Elliott relliott32477@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Springfield HS Joshua Byrum byrumpm@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Sutherlin HS Bret Prock Bjprock@sutherlin.k12.or.us 7/22/2023
Thurston HS Tim Alloway tim.alloway@gmail.com 3/3/0023

Tigard HS John Kemper jkemper@ttsd.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Tigard HS Ken Feist kfgiants91@gmail.com 6/24/2023
Tillamook HS Kyle Johnson johnsonk@tillamook.k12.or.us 3/3/2023

Triangle Lake HS Derek Pennel Dtpennel@gmail.com 8/12/2023
Tualatin HS Dom Ferraro coachferraro77@gmail.com 8/12/2023
Vernonia HS Noel Franco noelburt@aim.com 3/3/2023

Vernonia HS Chad Dillard cdillard@vernoniak12.org 3/3/2023

Wallowa HS Bill Robb Billrobb1995@gmail.com 8/12/2023
Warrenton HS Lennie Wolfe lwolfe24@hotmail.com 6/24/2023
West Albany HS Cassius McGinty Mcgintycassius@yahoo.com 8/12/2023
West Linn High School Shawn Kelly Lcpios47@gmail.com 7/22/2023
Weston McEwen Justin Funderburk justin.funderburk@athwestsd.org 3/3/2023

Weston McEwen HS Travis Glover travis.glover@athwestsd.org 3/3/2023

Weston McEwen HS Nathan Fuller nathanecfuller@yahoo.com 3/3/2023

Willamette HS Warner Cole wcole222@gmail.com 8/12/2023

as of August 22


